- | \$40.00 | 46479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamond Healthcare of Williamsburg, Inc.		01/04/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pavilion at Williamsburg Place, Inc.	
Street Address:	5483 Mooretown Rd	
City:	Williamsburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23188	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647973	THE PAVILION AT WILLIAMSBURG PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120588.00082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=The Pavilion at Williamsburg - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=The Pavilion at Williamsburg - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=The Pavilion at Williamsburg - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0953

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 4, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

The Pavilion at Williamsburg Place, Inc.

(formerly known as DIAMOND HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 4, 2021.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 02/09/2021